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when and if authorized by law. All collections of any taxes so levied
shall be included in the revenues appropriated for the purposes re-
ferred to in this section, unless otherwise provided in the law authoriz-
ing such levies; but no covenant as to the continuance or as to the rate
and amount of any such levy shall be made with the holders of the
commission’s bonds unless specifically authorized by law.

Subd. 10. EMERGENCY BORROWING. If in any budget year rev-
enue receipts should from any unforeseen cause become insufficient to
pay budgeted current expenses, or if a public emergency should neces-
sitate expenditures in excess of revenues anticipated to meet the cur-
rent budget, the commission may make an emergency appropriation
sufficient t0 meet the deficiency and may authorize the issuance and
sale of general obligation certificates of indebtedness in this amount,
maturing not later than October 10 in the following budget year, at
public or private sale and upon such other terms and conditions as the
commission may determine. The principal of and interest on such cer-

. tificates of indebtedness, unless paid from other revenues, shall be
payable from the debt service fund. -

Sec. 33. Minnesota Statutes 1971, Section 360.124, is amended by
adding a subdivision to read:

Subd. 4. The metropghtgn airports commission shall not initiate
land acquisition for a new major airport without t explicit authorization
from the legislature.

Sec. 34. Minnesota Statutes 1971, Sections 360.104, Subdivisions
5 and 6; 360.105, Subdivisions 2 and 3; and 360.113, Subdivisions 2, 3,
and 5; and 360.119 are repealed.

Sec. 35. EFFECTIVE DATE. This act is effectwe on the day fol-
lowmg final enactment.

Approved April 10, 1974,

CHAPTER 456—H.F.No.3571
{Coded]

An act relating to the legislature; providing for the filing of reports with the
legisiature; amending Minnesota Statutes 1971, Chapter 3, by adding a section.

BE IT ENACTED BY THE LEGISLATURE OF THE STATE OF MIN-
NESOTA:

Section 1. Minnesota Statutes 1971, Chapter 3 is amended by
adding a section to read:

[3.195] LEGISLATURE; FILING OF REPORTS. Whenever a re-
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port to the legislature is required of a department or agency of govern

ment, it shall be made, unless otherwise sg:ec:ﬁcﬂx required by law
by the filing of one copy with the secretary of the senate, one copy

h the chief clerk of the house of representatives, and ten copies
the legislative reference library. The same distribution procedure
ha.ll be followed for other reports and publications unless otherwise
requested by a legislator or the lgglslatlv reference library. The legis-
lative reference library shall monthly give notice to each legislator of

each publication filed pursuant to this act.

£

,-!

Approved April 10, 1974.

CHAPTER 457—H.F.No.47
[Not Coded]

An act proposing an amendment to the Minnesota Constitution, Article XIV,
Section 1, or Article IX, Section 1 of the proposed revised constitution; providing
the majority necessary to pass constitutional amendments.

BE IT ENACTED BY THE LEGISLATURE OF THE STATE OF MIN-
NESOTA: .

Section 1. The following amendment to the Minnesota Constitu-
tion is proposed to the people.

Sec. 2. CONSTITUTIONAL AMENDMENT; MAJORITY NECES-
SARY TO PASS CONSTITUTIONAL AMENDMENTS. If the
amendment is adopted and the proposed general revision of the struc-
ture of the constxtutlon is not adopted, Article XIV, Section 1, will read
as follows

Section 1. Whenever a majority of beth-each of the houses of the
legislature shall deem it necessary to alter or amend this Constitution,
they may propose such alterations or amendments, which proposed
amendments shall be published with the laws which have been passed
at the same session, and said amendments shall be submitted to the
people for their approval or rejection at any general election ; and if i
shall appear; in & manner to be provided by law; that-. If 55 percent of
all the electors voting on the guestion or a majority of all the electors
voting at seid-the election shall have veted-yote for end ratified sueh
alterations or amendments, the same shall be valid to all intents and
purposes as a part of this Constitution. If two or more alterations or
amendments shall be submitted at the same time, it shall be so regu-
lated that the voters shall vote for or against each separ;ately.

Sec. 3. If the amendment is adopted and the propesed general re-
vision of the structure of the constitution is also adopted, Article IX,
Section 1, will read as follows:
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